PRINTED: 08/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT I	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С
		315135	B. WING		0	5/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATION	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	S	F 00	00		
	Survey Date: 5/11/2	2				
	Census: 105					
	Sample: 22 (plus 3 c	closed records)				
F 609 SS=D	determine compliand Requirements for Lo Deficiencies were cit Reporting of Alleged	Violations	F 6	09		6/15/22
		nse to allegations of abuse, , or mistreatment, the facility				
	involving abuse, neg mistreatment, includ source and misappro are reported immedi hours after the allega that cause the allega serious bodily injury, the events that caus abuse and do not retthe administrator of tofficials (including to adult protective serv for jurisdiction in long accordance with Staprocedures.	ing injuries of unknown opriation of resident property, ately, but not later than 2 ation is made, if the events ation involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if e the allegation do not involve sult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ices where state law provides g-term care facilities) in te law through established				
	_	t the results of all administrator or his or her stative and to other officials in				
LABORATORY	 D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	 RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 06/03/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	11/2022
				1515 HULSE	, , ,		
CREST P	DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER					
	ı			PIPLEAS	ANT, NJ 08742		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E PROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From page	e 1	F 6	09			
F 009	accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: REFER to F 610  Based on observation and review of pertine was determined that allegation of abuse to Department of Health resident representative allegation to the Licer Administrator (LNHA) representative allege been rude during card This deficient practice two (2) residents reviews (3) and was evided On 4/21/22 at 10:17 of a resident #348. The F was recently placed to hoping to take the respossible. The RR statincident during the firm Certified Nursing Aide into the resident's roor resident. The RR statincident as the CNA #1 of day, were very good. CNA#2 was rude, and with the way the CNA with the way the CNA was rude.	e law, including to the State in 5 working days of the leged violation is verified e action must be taken. T is not met as evidenced  In, interview, record review, int facility documentation, it the facility failed to report an of the New Jersey in (NJDOH) made by a ve who reported the insed Nursing Home in The resident d that a staff member had the of a resident on 4/8/22. The was identified for one (1) of the ewed for abuse, (Resident inced by the following:  AM, the surveyor interviewed the one of the resident one of the resident one of the stated that the resident one of the stated that the resident one of the services and was	F 6	F609: CFR(s Alleged ¿ Re buildin admini review the reg a timel resider govern ¿ Re potenti ¿ Ac social membe second incider compli multidi 2 mont satisfa ¿ Tr be rep QA me	b): 423.12 (c) (1) (4) – Reporting d Violations esident #348 is no longer in the g. All nursing staff, along with istrator and director of nursing hed and have been reeducated or gulatory reporting responsibilities by manner as due diligence to the completed by a member of the ing body esidents of the facility have the ital to be affected. It is a strength of the interval of the	ave in s in e e e aff a an ill erly with	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILD	NG		(	2
		315135	B. WING			l	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CO 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	she was having a bexplained that the leave the room who the resident and who became annoyed with the resident on their side was concerned becon the bed to prevente bed. The RR st CNA#2 spoke very was changing the right that the CNA#2 was on the bed after chell helps he had told the also stated that the bedspread on a chell bedspread had tout was going to put the the bedspread was not be returned to stated that the CNA the floor and went RR stated that the CNA the floor and went RR stated that helps and explained the who the CNA was helpshe felt the issuight shrugged his/her significant the floor but had no since the incident. exact date.	py with having to do her job or pad day. The RR further CNA#2 had asked him/her to en she was going to change hen he/she refused the CNA#2 with him/her. The RR stated to CNA#2 had rolled the de to change the resident and cause there were no bedrails ent the resident from rolling off tated that he/she felt the rudely to him/her while she resident. The RR continued as going to leave a soiled linen anging the resident until to CNA#2 had placed the air in the room, but part of the ched the floor and the CNA#2 hat bedspread back on the bed. The khe had to tell that CNA#2 to the the she had to tell that CNA#2 to the ched the floor and could the resident's bed. The RR to touching the floor and could the resident's bed. The RR to touching the bedspread on to get another bedspread. The she had spoken to the Home Administrator (LNHA) incident and the LNHA knew When asked by the surveyor if the had been resolved, the RR thoulders. Then, the RR stated that the CNA#2 still worked on to taken care of the resident The RR was unsure of the county of the county of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) who stated that the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) who stated that of any issue with Resident	F	609			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _		05/11/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP COD		5/11/2022	
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	Continued From pag	ge 3	F 6	509			
	#348 and had positi	ve interactions with the RR for DON stated that she would					
	the Director of Social Worker (DOSS/LSW) been working at the and also had previous care as a LSW. The grievance or allegation investigated. The DO resident's represent grievance then she statement and reviewhether it was necenthe NJDOH. The DO she would "err on the more often." The DO the DON or LNHA he NJDOH but she could be and the could be social workers.	AM, the surveyor interviewed al Services/Licensed Social //) who stated that she had facility for four (4) months us experience in long term DOSS/LSW stated that any fon was required to be DSS/LSW added that if any ative had a complaint or would have to take a w with the team to decide ssary to immediately report to DSS/LSW added that usually e side of caution and report DSS/LSW added that usually ad done the reporting to the ld be involved in the decision. s unsure of any incident #348.					
	presence of the surv DON who stated that presented to her by service issue. The Don's the CNA #2's statem there was an issue of that if the incident we of abuse, she would from the floor immediately acknowledged that a staff member require completed. The DOI	PM, the surveyor, in the vey team, interviewed the at she felt the incident was the LNHA as a customer DON stated that she had read then and had not thought of abuse. The DON added as presented as an allegation have removed the CNA #2 diately, reported to the vand investigated. The DON any complaint regarding a ted an investigation to be N stated that she could not tion that a report was sent to					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	CODE	00:11:2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC I	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	A review of the do DON revealed an 4/8/22, by the CNA CNA #2 was render the CNA #2 to clear CNA #2 had answ. The description considered the CNA #2 was tucking resident and put considered the CNA #2 was tucking resident and put considered the CNA #2 was tucking resident and put considered the CNA #2 was tucking resident and put considered the CNA #2 on the floor and the RR has the CNA #2 on t	cumentation provided by the Employee Statement dated A #2 which described that the ering care and the RR had told an the resident better and the ered that she wasn't done yet. Ontinued that the RR had said eresident on wet linens but the region in the linens and rolled the lean linens under. The CNA #2 er comforter corner was on the read said it was on the floor, so orter back on the floor and realed an In-Service Meeting //22, performed by the DON with er topic of Customer Service. Hence of documentation of a NJDOH.  40 AM, the survey team met realed that he was the real the grievance process would have stigate by speaking to all the real it would depend on the type could be abuse so that would intiated. The LNHA further rerentiating involved how the	F	609			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			05/°	11/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		'	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP COD	<b>'</b> E		
CDEST DO	NINTE DELIABII ITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		1515 HULSE ROAD			
CREST PO	JINTE REHABILITATION	AND REALIRCARE CENTER		PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	further documentation Resident #348 and the wasn't done." The LN the DON had followed The LNHA stated that NJDOH because he callegation of abuse. Toon was aware of the thought he had told the incident the next day, that an investigation of a collaboration on the as an abuse allegation. The LNHA explained checking in at the face "sad," so the LNHA at the RR wanted to talk RR had told him that with the CNA #2. The that the RR was offer	A stated that there was no n of the incident with at "was an oversite that it IHA stated that he thought dup with an investigation. It a report was not sent to the IHA did not think this was an IHA stated that the le incident and that he ne DOSS/LSW about the IHA acknowledged was not completed and that the decision whether to report	F 6	509			
	#2 was going to place said was touching the LNHA stated that he complaint from the RI abuse because it had The LNHA stated that spoken with the CNA sides. The LNHA state death in the family an was between the RR "nothing to do with the On 5/4/22 at 9:57 AM the LNHA and DON."	R was an allegation of any no effect on the resident. the and the DON had #2 to understand both ed that the CNA #2 had a d felt that the interaction and the CNA #2 and had					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	I ` '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315135	B. WING			C <b>05/11/2022</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE  1515 HULSE ROAD  PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	FATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	LNHA for "Abuse Prethat all possible incide and assessed. In additionable is investigated timeframe's as required. A review of the undared LNHA for "Grievance and Investigating" resulting officer will coordinate state and federal againature of the allegation eglect, abuse and/oproperty will be reported in the investigate for reporting misappropriation of property of the investigate of the i	ted policy provided by the evention Program" reflected lents of abuse are identified dition, any allegation of and reported within red by federal requirements.  Ited policy provided by the es/Complaints, Recording flected that "The grievance exactions with the appropriate encies, depending on the lons. All alleged violations of the and investigated under leng abuse, neglect and property, as per state law."	F 60			6/15/22		
	must:  §483.12(c)(2) Have eviolations are thorough §483.12(c)(3) Prever neglect, exploitation, investigation is in profixed by the second seco	nt further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the ogress.						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	11/2022
				1!	515 HULSE ROAD		
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER			T PLEASANT, NJ 08742		
040.15	CLIMMADY CT	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	Κ	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Continued From page	÷ 7	F 6	310			
	Continued From page 7 accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: REFER to F609  Based on observation, interview, record review and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to thoroughly and timely investigate an allegation of abuse reported to the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator by a resident representative. The deficient practice was identified for one (1) of two (2) residents reviewed for abuse (Resident #348), and was evidenced by the following:		F 610		F610 SS=D CFR(s): 423.12 (c) (2) (4) – Investigate/Prevent/Correct Alleged Violations ¿ Resident #348 is no longer in the building. Administrator and director of nursing have reviewed and have been reeducated on the regulation of a propi investigation, including conducting interviews with victim, perpetrator, witness, or anybody pertinent in the incident, in a timely manner as due diligence to the resident and completin complete comprehensive investigative		
	a resident representa Resident #348. The F was recently placed of hoping to take the res				summary. Completed Date: 05/13/22 ; Residents of the facility have the potential to be affected. ; Administrator, director of nursing,		
	incident during the fire Certified Nursing Aide into the resident's roc	ted that he/she had an st week of admission with a e (CNA#2) who had come om to render care to the ted that he/she refused to			social worker, and any other pertinent staff member will meet weekly to complete a secondary review of any incidents/grievances to ensure compliance with this regulation as a		
	give the name of the CNA's, such as the C resident that day, we explained that a CNA was uncomfortable w taken care of the resi he/she was aware the difficult but felt the CN having to do her job of	CNA#2 because other			multidisciplinary decision for no less the 2 months or until compliance is satisfactory  ¿ The contents of the audit above we be reported and reviewed at the quarted QAPI meeting by the admin or designed with suggested recommendations made by the committee.	ill erly e	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	_	<del></del>	Ι,	C	
		315135	B. WING				11/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE			
CDEST D	NATE DELIABILITATIO	AN AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		15	515 HULSE ROAD			
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATIO	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		P	T PLEASANT, NJ 08742			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	going to render carn he/she refused the him/her. The RR st. CNA#2 had rolled the change the resident there were no bedratesident from rolling that he felt the CNA him/her while she was continued that the a soiled linen on the resident until he/she change it. The RR shad placed the bed but part of the beds and the CNA#2 was back on the bed. The RR stated that bedspread on the flobedspread on the flobedspread. The RR spoken to the Licer Administrator (LNH and the LNHA knew asked by the survey been resolved, the shoulders. Then, the that the CNA#2 still not taken care of the The RR was unsured on 4/22/22 at 10:00 the CNA #1 who states assigned to Reside	ave the room when she was e to the resident and when CNA#2 became annoyed with ated that he/she saw the he resident on their side to t and was concerned because alls on the bed to prevent the g off the bed. The RR stated was changing the resident. The che CNA#2 was going to leave the bed after changing the e had told the CNA#2 to also stated that the CNA#2 spread on a chair in the room, appread had touched the floor is going to put that bedspread the RR stated that he had to tell dispread was touching the floor sturned to the resident's bed. The CNA#2 dropped the loor and went to get another the CNA#2 was. When who the CNA#2 was. When who the CNA#2 was. When who the CNA#2 was. When wor if he/she felt the issue had RR shrugged his/her the RR stated that he/she knew worked on the floor but had the resident since the incident.	F	610				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT I IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			1	C 11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		151	REET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE  15 HULSE ROAD  PLEASANT, NJ 08742	1 00	11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG					PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	also stated that the R she would try as bes RR's concerns and of CNA #1 stated that is that occurred betwee because the RR had spoken to the Licens Administrator (LNHA incident had occurre #2 had told her.  On 4/22/22 at 10:12 the CNA #2 who stat at the facility was ne resigned to take ano that she was "burnin approximately one you CNA with a 10AM to pulled to be a CNA you work the 7AM to 3PM that she was familiar RR because the RR explained that appro she had to perform of asked the RR to leav resident and the RR CNA #2 added that to while she changed the everything I was doin she had to keep tellin she was not done you she changed the res resident and that wh bedspread back on to the bedspread was to to be put it back on to bedspread on the flo one. The CNA #2 the	RR could be demanding but t as she could to address the care for the resident. The the was aware of an incident en the RR and a CNA told her that he/she had	F	310			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING				C 11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		15	TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 115 HULSE ROAD T PLEASANT, NJ 08742	1 00,	11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	to the office and was complaint and she had CNA #2 stated that streeeived an inservice service. The CNA #2 assigned to care for that she usually was anyway.  On 4/22/22 at 10:20 the Director of Nursing she was unaware of the was called to the office there and told her that complaint. The CNA was called to the office there and told her that complaint. The CNA was not sent home the Unit Manager/Lice (UM/LPN) who stated the Unit Manager/Lice (UM/LPN) who stated Resident #348 and the UM/LPN stated that she was unaware the UM/LPN stated thad not spoken to he CNA #2.	explained that she was called told that the RR made a and to write a statement. The he wrote a statement and reducation on customer stated that she was not the resident again and added not assigned to that hallway.  AM, the surveyor interviewed any issue with Resident enteractions with the RR for DON stated that she would cumentation.  AM, the surveyor further #2 who stated that when she ce, the DON and LNHA were at the RR had made a #2 was unaware as to what a CNA #2 added that she	F	610			
	the 3 PM to 11 PM sh	nift Supervisor/LPN (S/LPN) as familiar with Resident					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315135	B. WING			C 5/11/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE  1515 HULSE ROAD  PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		3/11/2022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 610	unaware of any issustated that the RR, spoken to him regar The S/LPN stated the complaint by a reside would have to bring of administration and regarding care, there staff member immediate resident and state on 4/22/22 at 11:23 the Director of Social Worker (DOSS/LSW been working at the and had previous evan LSW. The DOSS/I grievance or allegate investigated. The Doresident's represent grievance then she statement and review hether it was necest the NJDOH. The SW would "err on the side often." The DOSS/L DON or LNHA was she could be involved DOSS/LSW was un Resident #348.  On 4/22/22 at 11:31 the DON who stated that there was an in Resident #348 and The DON added the dated 4/8/22 and the	he S/LPN added that he was les with CNA #2. The S/LPN DON nor LNHA had not riding any issue with CNA #2. The was aware of a lent's representative then he the complaint to the attention d if the complaint was a he would have to remove the diately from the assignment of	F 6	10				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315135	B. WING _			1	C <b>11/2022</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	1 00/	11/2022
CDEST DO	NATE DELIABII ITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		151	5 HULSE ROAD		
CREST PC	JIN I E REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		PT	PLEASANT, NJ 08742		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	DON revealed an Em 4/8/22, by the CNA # CNA # 2 was rendering the CNA # 2 to clean of CNA # 2 that answere The description continue CNA # 2 that she wet linens, but the CNA in the CNA # 2 that she wet linens and put clean of the CNA # 2 also work was on the floor and it was on the floor and it was on the floor and bagg revealed an In-Service 4/8/22, performed by on the topic of Custon There was no eviden report to the NJDOH an investigation.  On 4/22/22 at 12:06 If with the DON and the Clinical Services (RD she was not present with the RR, so she we transpired. The DON documentation of the stated that a grievance on a Grievance Report documentation was consurer if the LNHA has	mentation provided by the aployee Statement dated 2 which described that the ag care and the RR had told the resident better and the ad that she wasn't done yet. Indeed that the RR had told couldn't roll the resident on NA #2 was tucking in the inens under the resident. The that the comforter corner the RR had told the CNA #2 is she put the comforter back are dit up. Further review are Meeting Minutes dated the DON with the CNA #2 mer Service.  The of documentation of a or a Grievance Report with PM, the survey team met be Regional Director of CS). The DON stated that when the LNHA had spoken was unsure of what had was unable to find RR's statement. The DON ce was usually documented	F	510			
		er. The DON added that the bliday and was unable to be					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CREST POINTE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER    Maj ID   PREFIX   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC PROCESS   PREFIX   PROVIDED BY THE ASANT, NJ 08742    Maj ID   PREFIX   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   PREFIX   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION   PREFIX   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION   PROFIX INFORMATION   PROFIX INFORMATION   PROFIX INFORMATION   PROFIX INFOR	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE   1515 HULSE ROAD   1515 HULS			315135	B. WING			
FREFIX TAG   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   PREFIX TAG   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   TAG   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE					1515 HULSE ROAD		
reached.  The DON then stated that she thought the LNHA had made the decision that an investigation was not needed. The DON stated that any complaint, grievance, allegation was usually discussed in morning meeting, but was unsure if this was discussed. The DON stated that the discussion would usually include a regional staff member to discuss whether it was necessary to report to the NJDOH. The DON stated that the UM/LPN was probably unaware of any incident because the staffing coordinator with the CNAs on the floor make the assignment schedule so the CNA #2 would not have been assigned to Resident #348. The DON added that she thought the RR "was not a fan of CNA #2" but had not thought it was an abuse situation. The DON added that an allegation of any kind of abuse would require the staff member to be removed from work and an investigation started which would include statements and asking other residents on the staff member's assignment.  On 4/22/22 at 1:14 PM, the surveyor, in the presence of the survey team, interviewed the DON who stated that she felt the incident was presented to her by the LNHA as a customer service issue. The DON stated that she had read	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	) BE COMPLÉTION	
was an issue of abuse. The DON added that if the incident was presented as an allegation of abuse, she would have removed the CNA #2 from the floor immediately, reported to the NJDOH immediately and investigated. The DON stated that she should have communicated to the UM/LPN that there was an issue. The DON acknowledged that any complaint regarding a staff member required an investigation to be	F 610	reached.  The DON then stated had made the decision not needed. The DON grievance, allegation morning meeting, but discussed. The DON would usually included discuss whether it was NJDOH. The DON st probably unaware of staffing coordinator would not have been The DON added that not a fan of CNA #2" an abuse situation. Tallegation of any kind staff member to be reinvestigation started statements and askir staff member's assiguate on 4/22/22 at 1:14 P presence of the surve DON who stated that presented to her by the CNA #2 statement was an issue of abus the incident was presabuse, she would hat the floor immediately immediately and investing that the should have UM/LPN that there was acknowledged that a	It that she thought the LNHA on that an investigation was N stated that any complaint, was usually discussed in the was unsure if this was stated that the discussion of a regional staff member to as necessary to report to the ated that the UM/LPN was any incident because the with the CNAs on the floor to schedule so the CNA #2 assigned to Resident #348. She thought the RR "was but had not thought it was the DON added that and of abuse would require the emoved from work and an which would include any other residents on the nament.  My the surveyor, in the eay team, interviewed the east felt the incident was the LNHA as a customer ON stated that she had read and had not thought there are the DON added that if the ented as an allegation of ever removed the CNA #2 from the reported to the NJDOH estigated. The DON stated communicated to the as an issue. The DON ny complaint regarding a	F 610			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315135	B. WING _				C 11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP ( 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	CODE	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	find any documentation the NJDOH and was further documentation after hearing the CNA was "burning out," the home.  On 4/25/22 at 10:40 with the LNHA. The ligrievance officer and LNHA explained that be to review and investional processing of grievance, or it conhave to be differentiate explained that different person "took it" and multidisciplinary deciposs/LSW.  The LNHA stated the incident involving the the CNA #2. The LNI further documentation Resident #348 and the wasn't done." The LNI the DON had followed the LNHA stated the NJDOH because he allegation of abuse. DON was aware of the thought he had told to incident the next day that an investigation a collaboration on the	I stated that she could not on that a report was sent to unsure if the LNHA had any n. The DON also stated that A #2 had expressed that she e DON had sent the CNA #2  AM, the survey team met LNHA stated that he was the I the abuse coordinator. The the grievance process would estigate by speaking to all the it would depend on the type uld be abuse so that would sted. The LNHA further entiating involved how the would make a sion with the DON and  At he was aware of the RR for Resident #348 and HA stated that there was no n of the incident with that "was an oversite that it what stated that he thought dup with an investigation. It a report was not sent to the did not think this was an The LNHA stated that the he incident and that he he DOSS/LSW about the incident and that he he DOSS/LSW about the incident own that he decision whether to report	F6	510			
	as an abuse allegation	that he had seen the RR					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			1	C <b>11/2022</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1	TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	1 00/	11/2022
CDEST D	NATE DELIABII ITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		15	515 HULSE ROAD		
CREST PO	JIN I E REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		P	T PLEASANT, NJ 08742		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	"sad," so the LNHA a the RR wanted to talk RR had told him that with the CNA #2. The that the RR was offer asked the RR to step added that the RR als #2 was going to place said was touching the LNHA stated that he complaint from the R abuse because it had The LNHA stated that spoken with the CNA sides. The LNHA stated that spoken with the GNA sides. The LNHA stated that spoken with the RR "nothing to do with the On 4/29/22 at 2:11 Pl the administrative teastated that an investig care concern from the surveyor inquiry. The Report dated 4/26/22 interview and follow-trevealed that at the ti #2 had had a death in an accident which en for the CNA #2. The i as an action taken to the CNA #2. In additional control in the CNA #2.	ility lobby and the RR looked pproached the RR to see if and the LNHA added that the he/she had an interaction at LNHA stated that he felt inded when the CNA #2 out of the room. The LNHA is o expressed that the CNA is a bedspread that the RR is a floor back on the bed. The did not feel that the R was an allegation of any if it is and the DON had if it is and the CNA #2 had a indirect feel that the interaction and the CNA #2 and had it is resident."  My the survey team met with it is and the CNA #2 and had it is resident."  My the survey team met with it is and the CNA #2 and had it is an eresident. The Regional LNHA gration was completed for a it is an eresident included an in-person in with the CNA #2 which included an in-person in with the CNA #2 which in the family and had been in tailed an increase in costs investigation also included perform a competency with	F	610	DETICIENCI		
	CNA #2.  A review of the undat	g any interactions with the ed policy provided by the vention Program" reflected					

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	'	00.1.12022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	DATE	
F 623 SS=C	and assessed. In add abuse is investigated timeframes as required. A review of the undat LNHA for "Grievance and Investigating" ref grievance and complofficer will begin an ir allegations." Further what the investigation and that the report wadministrator within fincident. In addition, on behalf of the resid findings of the investigation corrective actions reconstructive actions action action actions action a	dition, any allegation of and reported within ed by federal requirements.  Ited policy provided by the es/Complaints, Recording flected that "Upon receiving a flected that "Upon receiving a flected that policy reflected in and report should include ill be filed with the five (5) working days of the the resident or person acting flent, will be informed of the igation, as well as any commended.  (5), 5.1(a), 9.4(e)(3)(i) as Before Transfer/Discharge (-(6)(8))	F 6			6/15/22	
	the reasons for the manguage and manner facility must send a corepresentative of the Long-Term Care Omit (ii) Record the reason discharge in the residuaccordance with para and	nust- and the resident's he transfer or discharge and hove in writing and in a er they understand. The copy of the notice to a Office of the State budsman.					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATIO	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIF 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EI	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	(c)(8) of this section discharge required made by the facility resident is transferr (ii) Notice must be before transfer or d (A) The safety of in be endangered und this section; (B) The health of in be endangered, un this section; (C) The resident's hallow a more imme under paragraph (c) (D) An immediate to required by the resident paragraph (c) (E) A resident has reduced by the resident paragraph (c) (ii) The reason for the folion of the folion	this section.  Ing of the notice.  Ited in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and in, the notice of transfer or under this section must be at least 30 days before the red or discharged.  Imade as soon as practicable ischarge whendividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility for diate transfer or discharge is dent's urgent medical needs, and it is section; or not resided in the facility for 30 dents of the notice. The written paragraph (c)(3) of this section arangraph (c)(3) of this section diowing: ransfer or discharge; te of transfer or discharge; te of transfer or discharge; which the resident is	F	523			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315135	B. WING			C 95/11/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CO 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 623	telephone number of Long-Term Care Om (vi) For nursing facility and developmental of disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and acceptance of the protection and acceptance of the Developmental disab C of the Developmental disable of the mail address and the agency responsible of advocacy of individual established under the for Mentally III Individual established under the for Mentally III Individual established under the for Mentally III Individual established under the formation in the effecting the transfer must update the recipias practicable once the becomes available.  §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of the written notification protection of the State Survey A State Long-Term Carl the facility, and the rewell as the plan for the states.	ess (mailing and email) and the Office of the State budsman; by residents with intellectual isabilities or related and and email address and the agency responsible for alvocacy of individuals with a lities established under Part at Disabilities Assistance of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, 15001 et seq.); and the residents with a mental sabilities, the mailing and alephone number of the or the protection and als with a mental disorder er Protection and Advocacy duals Act.	F 62	23				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315135	B. WING				C		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313133	5: 11::10		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	11/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER								
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER			515 HULSE ROAD				
				Р	PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 623	Continued From page	e 19	F 6	323					
		is not met as evidenced							
	review, it was determ notify the resident or the Ombudsman's off facility-initiated transf deficient practice was resident's, (Resident #99) reviewed for hos The deficient practice following:  1. On 4/22/22 at 9:40 the hybrid medical recof Resident # 99. The Transfer Form (NJUT notes revealed that the tothe hospital on Discharge Minimum I assessment tool used management of care	er to the hospital. This is identified for five of five #41, #45, #75, #85, and spitalization.  It was evidenced by the evidenced by the evidenced by the evidenced by the evidenced (paper and electronic) is New Jersey Universal er and nurse progress in the resident was transferred evidenced evidenced (MDS), and to facilitate the evidenced to the hospital with			F623 SS=C CFR(s): 483.15 (c) (3) (6) (8) – Notice Requirements Before Transfer/Dischar ¿ The social worker was in-serviced the notice requirements before transfer and discharge. ¿ All residents who discharge or transfer from the facility have the poter to be affected. ¿ The social worker completed an a of all transfers in the last 30 days to ensure that timely notification of transfe of a resident was completed ¿ The LHNA or designee will audit 5 transfers/discharges monthly for no les than 2 months or until compliance is satisfactory to ensure notification are made to the appropriate parties and the proper forms are completed. The contents of the audit will be reported at reviewed at the quarterly QAPI meeting the admin or designee with suggested recommendations made by the committee.	on ntial udit er ss			
	day notice" dated 2/5 resident was transfer the discharge or transnecessary for the res facility could not meetime of transfer. There that the facility had not not the restriction of the restriction of the restriction of transfer.	tesident with less than 30 //22, reflected that the red to the hospital and that sfer to the hospital was ident's welfare and the the resident's needs at the e was no documentation							
	reason for transfer an Long-Term Care Omb	nd that the New Jersey (NJ) budsman's Office was made 's transfer to the hospital.							

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315135	B. WING		C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	03/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 623	the Social Worker (Social Worker (So	AM, the surveyor interviewed GW) who stated that the infor transfer to the hospital to is representative was done documented by the SW in the ecord (EMR). The SW stated written notification and did not tice to the Ombudsman office re that she had to do that.  AM, the surveyor interviewed essions (DA) who stated she tten notification for reasons of tal, as it was not something indo. The DA stated she was responsible for providing the most attention of the surveyor interviewed in stated the SW was ding written notification for and the bed hold policy. The the written notification to the representative and the expresentative and the expresentative and the expresentative and the sex as not being provided and	F 6.	23		
	resident how he/she stated, "I don't know	50 AM, the surveyor #45 lying in bed on a ss. The surveyor asked the was feeling, and the resident				

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	CODE	03/11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (  X (EACH CORRECTIVE AI  CROSS-REFERENCED TO  DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA	5.475
F 623	Continued From pag	e 21	F	523		
	Admission Summary had resided at the fa	ent's Admission Record (An ) reflected that the resident cility for over Excorder 26.4(b)(1) and included but were not 26.4(b)(1)				
	9/20/21 and timed at that the resident was	ent's progress notes dated 22:30 (10:30 PM) revealed admitted to the hospital with Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1).				
	dated 9/24/21 and tir indicated that the res the facility from the h	resident's progress notes ned at 22:36 (10:36 PM) ident was readmitted back to ospital and was made clean taff upon return to the				
	Transfer/Discharge F day notice," dated 9/5 (5:45 PM) reflected to the hospital was nowlfare and the facility resident's needs at the review of the facility's Transfer/Discharge F day notice" did not re (NJ) Long-Term Care made aware of the rehospital. There was resident of the residen	ne time of transfer. Further				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	, CODE	1 001	11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( X (EACH CORRECTIVE A: CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BI O THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	transfer and that the Care Ombudsman's the resident's transfer On 04/28/22 at 10:55 interviewed the resid Nurse/Unit Manger (I did not recall specific admitted to the hospital the resident's represent the resident's represent LPN/UM could not specific are Ombudsman's the resident's transfer that she thought the	ing regarding the reason for New Jersey (NJ) Long-Term Office was made aware of r to the hospital.	F	523			
	the hybrid medical re NJUTF and nurse pro the resident was tran Ex. Order 26.4(b). Review of the	AM, the surveyor reviewed cords of Resident # 75. The ogress notes revealed that sferred to the hospital on the MDS dated 1/29/22, 75 was discharged to the anticipated.					
	day notice" dated, 1/	e of Intent to Resident with less than 30 29/22, reflected that the					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	_ ` ´	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			05/1	1/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRES  1515 HULSE RO  PT PLEASANT		1 00/1	1/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	the resident's need Further review of the Transfer/Discharge day notice" did not Care Ombudsman' the resident's trans no documentation resident or resident regarding the reason New Jersey (NJ) Loffice was made at to the hospital.  On 4/27/22 at 11:4 a list of residents who the hospital that office on a monthly On 4/27/22 at 2:02 the SW who stated a facsimile list to the residents who had	and the facility could not meet its at the time of transfer. The facility's "Notice of Intent to be Resident with less than 30 reflect that the NJ Long-Term its Office was made aware of offer to the hospital. There was that the facility had notified the it representative in writing on for transfer and that the ong-Term Care Ombudsman's ware of the resident's transfer in AM, the surveyor requested who had an emergency transfer was faxed to the Ombudsman in basis.  PM, the surveyor interviewed in that she "just started" sending the Ombudsman office a list of an emergency transfer to the remed that she had not done so	F	523				
	the hybrid medical	2 AM, the surveyor reviewed records for Resident # 41.						
	notes dated 4/6/22	TF and the nurse progress , revealed that the resident the hospital on Ex.Order 25.4(b						
		harge MDS dated 4/6/22,						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			C 05/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		011112022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	Transfer/Discharge day notice," dated transfer/discharge notice reflected the was necessary for facility could not retime of transfer. For "Notice of Intent to with less than 30 the NJ Long-Term was made aware hospital. There was facility had notified representative in transfer and that the	cility's "Notice of Intent to ge Resident with less than 30 of 4/6/22, indicated an inaccurate ed date of 4/5/22. In addition, the first the transfer to the hospital or the resident's welfare and the great the resident's needs at the further review of the facility's to Transfer/Discharge Resident day notice" did not reflect that in Care Ombudsman's Office of the resident's transfer to the last no documentation that the did the resident or resident writing regarding the reason for the NJ Long-Term Care fice was made aware of the	F	623			
	Review of the NJI notes dated 12/30 revealed that the hospital.  Review of the "No Transfer/Discharg day notice," dated that the resident wand that the disch was necessary fo facility could not resident and the resident was necessary for facility could not resident and the resident was necessary for facility could not resident and the resident was necessary for facility could not resident and the notes of	38 AM, the surveyor reviewed all records of Resident # 85.  UTF's and the nurse progress 0/21, 1/29/22, and 3/23/22, resident was transferred to the otice of Intent to ge Resident with less than 30 at 1/29/22 and 3/23/22, reflected was transferred to the hospital parge or transfer to the hospital parge or trans					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ´	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/		
CREST PC	DINTE REHABILITATION	I AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	1515 HULSE ROAD					
				PIPL	EASANT, NJ 08742	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	FATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	Continued From pag	Continued From page 25						
	that the facility had n resident representati reason for transfer a Long-Term Care Om	otified the resident or ve in writing regarding the nd that the New Jersey (NJ) budsman's Office was made t's transfer to the hospital.	F 6					
	the SW who stated the instructed to send a resident or resident or Ombudsman office with transferred to the holat her previous empladmissions department written notifications. The SW furth documented in the record regarding a reacknowledged that sometifications to the record representative and the surveyor review policy titled, "Transferindicated the facility and/or resident's repwritten notice of an indischarge and as sometifications as some discharge and discharge	whenever a resident was spital. She further stated that oyment it was always the cent that would send the "It was on me. I didn't send er stated that she esident's electronic medical esident transfer/discharge but the did not send any written esident or resident ne Ombudsman's office.  Led the facility's undated er or Discharge Notice", which is should provide a resident resentative with a thirty-day mpending transfer or on as practicable for The written notification in for transfer or discharge, esfer or discharge, location to ong transferred or discharged, poolicy and the statement of			Ex.O	rder 26.4(b)(i		
	discharge. The policy	to appeal the transfer or y also indicated a copy of the to the Office of the State budsman.						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315135	B. WING		C 05/11/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 623	Continued From page	e 26	F 623	3			
F 625 SS=E		olicy Before/Upon Trnsfr	F 625	5	6/15/22		
	§483.15(d)(1) Notice nursing facility transfethe resident goes on nursing facility must puthe resident or reside specifies- (i) The duration of the any, during which the return and resume refacility; (ii) The reserve bed pplan, under § 447.40 (iii) The nursing facility bed-hold periods, who paragraph (e)(1) of the resident to return; and (iv) The information is of this section.	specified in paragraph (e)(1)					
	the time of transfer or hospitalization or the facility must provide to resident representation specifies the duration described in paragration This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interviews	old notice upon transfer. At f a resident for rapeutic leave, a nursing to the resident and the ve written notice which of the bed-hold policy ph (d)(1) of this section.  T is not met as evidenced and record review, it was acility failed to provide the		F625 SS=E CFR(s): 483.15 (d) (1) (2) (8) – Notice	e of		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D. MINIO				C
		315135	B. WING _			05/	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 HULSE ROAD T PLEASANT, NJ 08742		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	transfer to the hospita (Resident # 99 and 7: hospitalizations.  The deficient practice following:  1. On 4/22/22 at 9:40 the hybrid medical recommend of Resident # 99. The Transfer Form (NJUT notes revealed that the to the hospital on electronic medical recomment titled "Notic Resident with less that the Social Worker (Sylindicated that the bed provided to the reside representative. There evidence in the hybrid notification of the faci provided upon the reshospital.  On 4/22/22 at 11:39 At the SW, who stated the facility's bed hold polithe hospital was done documented by the Stated she didn't provided hold policy upon the Stated Stated Stated Stated Stated Policy was reviewed to the Stated St	epresentative written lity's bed hold policy prior to al for 2 of 4 residents 5) reviewed for  AM, the surveyor reviewed cords (paper and electronic) e New Jersey Universal iF) and nurse progress he resident was transferred resident was transferred resident to Transfer an 30 Days" completed by W), dated ien of Intent to Transfer an 30 Days" completed by W), dated ien or resident e was no documented d medical record that written lity's bed hold policy was sident's transfer to the  AM, the surveyor interviewed hat the notification of the cy of a resident's transfer to	F	625	Bed Hold Policy Before/Upon Transfer in The social worker was in-serviced the notice of requirements for bed hold policy before sending a resident to the hospital, duration of stay and upon returing a bed hold of transfer can be affected in The social worker completed an action of all transfers to the hospital in the last days to ensure the notice of bed hold/policy was completed accurately in The LHNA or designee will audit 5 transfers to the hospital monthly for no less than 2 months or until compliance satisfactory to ensure proper notification were completed, including written notifications and the contents of the auwill be reported and reviewed at the quarterly QAPI meeting by the admin of designee with suggested recommendations made by the committee.	irn or udit t 30 is ns	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315135	B. WING _			C 05/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		03/11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	the Director of Adm written notice for th reviewed with the re representative upon	5 AM, the surveyor interviewed issions (DA), who stated the e bed hold policy was esident or the resident's admission and would be esident representative over the	F6	525		
	the hybrid medical NJUTF and nurse p the resident was transcribed. Review of indicated Resident with a return Review of the "Noti Transfer/Discharge	ce of Intent to Resident with less than 30				
	transfer to the hosp resident's welfare a the resident's need. Further review of th Transfer/Discharge day notice" reflecte	I/29/22, reflected that the ital was necessary for the nd the facility could not meet is at the time of transfer. The facility's "Notice of Intent to Resident with less than 30 dight the bed hold policy was plicable" to provide to the ible party.				
	the Administrator, v written bed hold po resident representa admission, it is sigr EMR. The Administ	AM, the surveyor interviewed who stated the DA reviewed the licy with the resident or tive upon resident's ned and filed in the resident's rator stated the resident's re not receiving written				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315135	B. WING _		C 05/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE  1515 HULSE ROAD  PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	337172022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 625	the hospital and tha was her responsibility. The surveyor review "Bed-Holds and Ret which indicated prior leaves, residents or be informed in writing policy. The policy all resident's represent written notification of including reserve be the transfer.  The surveyor review policy titled, "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a surveyor review policy titled, "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a surveyor review policy titled, "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a surveyor review policy titled, "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a surveyor review policy titled, "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a surveyor review policy titled, "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a surveyor review policy titled, "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a surveyor review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a surveyor review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a surveyor review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a survey or review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a survey or review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a survey or review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a survey or review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a survey or review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a survey or review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a survey or review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and/or represents was a survey or review policy titled," "Transfindicated that the far resident and "Transfindicated that the far resident and "Transfindicated that the far resident and "Transfindi	de hold policy upon transfer to at the SW was not aware it ity to complete.  Ity to complete.  Ity to the facility's policy titled turns", modified on 1/4/22, or to transfers and therapeutic resident representatives will not go fithe bed hold and return so indicated a resident and rative would be provided of the facility's bed hold policy, and payment and the details of the facility's undated for or Discharge Notice" which icility shall provide to the	F 6	25	
F 641 SS=D	resident's status. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review, it was deter accurately code res (MDS), an assessm management of car- identified for two (2)	ments	F 6	F641 SS- D  • The MDS for Resident's number and 54 were modified and submitted • All resident MDS's have the pote to affected. An audit was conducted the MDS coordinator/designee on all MDS's completed over the last 30 da	ential by

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315135	B. WING _			1	C / <b>11/2022</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	711/2022
			1515 HULSE ROAD		515 HULSE ROAD		
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		T PLEASANT, NJ 08742			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page	e 30	F 6	641			
	coding of MDS's and following:  1. On 4/21/22 at 10:2 observed Resident #8 his/her eyes closed. To observed a sign over indicated the resident at all times. The surveinterview the resident observed sleeping.  On 4/25/22 at 9:42 All the resident lying in bresident how he/she wilfted his/her right han side, indicating so, so resident if he/she had	was evidenced by the  0 AM, the surveyor 54 sleeping in bed with The surveyor further the resident's bed that a was to wear nonskid socks eyor did not attempt to because the resident was  M, the surveyor observed ed. The surveyor asked the was feeling, and the resident and and shook it from side to b. The surveyor asked the I a fall, and the resident lifted			ensure that accurate coding per RAI manual for falls and immunizations.  The MDS coordinator has been educated on proper coding guidelines RAI manual.  The MDS coordinator/designee wi audit 5 MDS a week for 2 months to ensure falls and immunizations are cocorrectly per the RAI manual the result the audits will be submitted to the quarterly QAPI committee to determine continued audits are required.	ded s of	
	surveyor asked the rewhen they fell and the head, no.  The surveyor reviewer Resident #54.  A review of the resider Admission Summary) had resided at the face	exident if he/she got hurt exercise resident shook his/her ed the medical record for ent's Admission Record (An exercise reflected that the resident cility for several years and included but were not					
		. v's, "Full QA Report" dated t 5:00 PM, revealed that the tnessed fall in his/her					

Facility ID: NJ61502

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			l	C 11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	•	151	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 HULSE ROAD PLEASANT, NJ 08742	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	EIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	12/2/21, indicated that met to discuss Resident on 11/30/21. The profession twas wearing ability to self-propel he wheelchair and transithe bathroom without staff. The progress no resident sustained not the fall occurred becausereness and impule educated the resident to transferring himsel and the resident comwith a head nod.  A review of the resident was at risk for falls replan was the resident risk of falls with injury date. The intervention Plan included to antice educate the resident awareness, and to we shift.  A review of the quarte indicated that the resident for Mental Status (BII 15 which indicated the MDS, Section J1800	y's progress notes dated at the interdisciplinary team ent #54's fall that occurred gress note revealed that the non-skid socks, had the imself/herself in the ferred himself/herself into asking for assistance from otes further reflected that the injuries from the fall and ause of poor safety lese control. The staff to ask for assistance prior f/herself to the bathroom municated understanding  ent's Care Plan dated ocus area that the resident lated to such a decreased of the resident's care to would have a decreased of through the next review as for the residents needs, and family about safety ear non-skid socks every	F	641			
		of Section J1900 - Number					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		33/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	resident had one fawith major injury. To contradicted the reresident had one fare on 4/27/22 at 12:4 the resident's Certistated that she regard to her knowled a fall which resulted. At 10:51 AM, the serident's Licensed stated that she had to the resident for rehad not had a fall which resulted that she had to the resident for rehad not had a fall who stated that the injury.  At 11:04 AM, the sequenterly MDS in the Coordinator who stated that the resident had and one with major and one with major that the resident had the MDS was code	Assessment indicated that the all with no injury and one fall the documentation in the MDS sident's history of falls. The all with no injury.  1 PM, the surveyor interviewed fied Nursing Aide (CNA) who ularly cared for Resident #54 tge, the resident had never had doin a major injury.  1 PM are resident had never had the resident with a major injury.  1 PM are resident had never had the resident had never had the resident had never had the resident with a major injury.  1 PM are resident had never had the resident with a major injury.  1 PM are resident had never had the resident with a major injury.  1 PM are resident had never had the resident with a major injury.  1 PM are resident had no falls with the resident had no falls with the resident had no falls with no injury.  1 PM are resident had no falls with no injury.  1 PM are resident had never had the resident had no falls with no injury injury.	F 6	41			
	Instrument) RAI Ma cause of morbidity home residents and	Resident Assessment anual 3.0, falls are the leading and mortality among nursing d previous falls, especially falls with injury, are the most					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			C 05/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		15	TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 515 HULSE ROAD T PLEASANT, NJ 08742	1 00	11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF  DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	falls. A further review provides coding instr to code zero (0), non major injurious falls s  2. On 4/22/22 at 1:00 the immunization recelectronic medical reevidence that the resinfluenza vaccination  A review of the residual 1/15/2022, reflected the influenza vaccine  During an interview wat 9:28 AM, the Regithe "Influenza Immurform signed by the LPI Resident #16 receive 10/21/2021. This conthe quarterly MDS, d  During an interview wat 11:34 AM, the Registated the PRN (as in had made, "some middlessociated mortality pneumonia, but also arising from cardiovalisis."	f future falls and injurious of the RAI Manual 3.0 suctions for falls and indicates are: if the resident had no since prior assessment.  DPM, the surveyor reviewed ford for Resident #16. The cord did not contain sident had been offered the area of the facility did not offer at the facility did not offer at the Resident #16.  With the surveyor on 5/02/22 onal Administrator presented dization Informed Consent" pouse of Resident #16 and N. The form indicated that are dethe influenza vaccine on attradicted what was coded in fated 1/15/22.  With the surveyor on 5/04/22 gional MDS Coordinator stakes" while coding the  Manual influenza - results not only from from subsequent events iscular, cerebrovascular, and unocompromising diseases	F	641			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _		0	C 5/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	- 1 - 3	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)  §483.25(b) Skin Inte §483.25(b)(1) Press Based on the compr resident, the facility (i) A resident receive professional standar pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the inc demonstrates that th (ii) A resident with pr necessary treatment with professional sta promote healing, pre new ulcers from dev This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation and review of pertine was determined that the appropriate Phys accordance with pro practice for the treat b.) follow their facility Dressings, Dry/Clea identified for one (1) (Resident #59) review was evidenced by the On 4/26/22 at 9:29 A Resident #59 sitting bed on a functional at for breakfast. The su resident had light bro attached to both feet bandage on the resid "4/26." The surveyor	grity ure ulcers. ehensive assessment of a must ensure that- es care, consistent with dos of practice, to prevent does not develop pressure lividual's clinical condition ey were unavoidable; and ressure ulcers receives and services, consistent indards of practice, to event infection and prevent eloping. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, ent facility documentation, it the facility failed to a.) follow sician's Order (PO) in fessional standards of ment of a pressure ulcer, and d's Policy and Procedure for m. This deficient practice was of three (3) residents, wed for pressure ulcers and	F 6	F686 SS=D CFR(s): 483.25 (b) (1) (i) (ii) — Treatment/Services to Prevent/H Pressure Ulcer ¿ Nurses that were identified of following the doctor's order for or the treatment, accordingly, were in-serviced on following a physic order ¿ Medical Doctor/ Nurse Praction notified of incorrect treatment for #59 ¿ All residents with skin impair be affected ¿ An audit was completed fact to ensure each treatment was consistent with professional star practice. ¿ The director of nursing or de will complete wound Competence completed twice a week for no lease.	for not ompleting cian's citioner resident can cility wide ompleted odard of cesignee cies will be	6/15/22	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _				C <b>11/2022</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	11/2022
				1	515 HULSE ROAD		
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		P	T PLEASANT, NJ 08742		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From page	e 35	F 6	386			
	remained placed on t that was no longer ac foot.	, and the residents foot op of the adhesive bandage lhered to the residents left			months or until compliance is satisfactor on random nurses to ensure the treatment is completed per physician's order and consistent with professional standard of practice	nent of	
	At that time, the surve interviewed the Licen who stated that the tr bilateral lower extrem by the nurse that more			¿ The director of nursing or designe will complete an audit, bi-weekly for no less than 2 months or until compliance satisfactory, consisting of at least 4 residents to ensure the proper treatme is in place and consistent with	is		
	The surveyor reviewe Resident #59.			professional standards of practice ¿ Findings of audits will be reported quarterly QAPI committee by director of			
	Admission Summary) had resided at the fac	ent's Admission Record (An reflected that the resident cility for approximately three oses which included but were der 26 § 4b1			nursing or designee with suggested recommendations made by the committee.		
	Minimum Data Set (Nused to facilitate the name of the	urther review of the residents on M - Conditions ident was at risk for					
	A review of the reside Summary Report (OS	ent's April 2022 Order SR) reflected a PO dated					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. DOILD	,-		(	0
		315135	B. WING			05/	11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 HULSE ROAD T PLEASANT, NJ 08742		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	the resident's April additional PO date  On 4/27/22 at 9:23 the resident seated eating breakfast. Tresident had white EX Order 26 §  At 11:24 AM, the sanother surveyor on Nurse/Unit Mangel care treatments for observed the LPN/wrap from the residents observed that the radhesive bandage  At 11:32 AM, the Laremoved the white resident's resident's heel.  At 11:35 AM, the same resident's heel.  At 11:35 AM, the same residents observed that the radhesive bandage his/her	26.4(b)(1)  Proter 26 § 4b1  A further review of 2022 OSR reflected and 4/9/22, to cleanse (b) 10 on the edge of his/her bed (c) the surveyor observed that the cling wrapped around his/her (b) 10 on the presence of (c) 10 on the presence of (c) 10 on the presence of (c) 10 on the bound of the surveyors of (c) 10 on the wound of the surveyors (c) 10 on the surveyor	F	686			
		urveyor interviewed LPN#1 uen the nurse performed the					

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	WIEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	<u>, 0930-039 i</u>
	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			1	C 11/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S <sup>-</sup>	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1:	515 HULSE ROAD		
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		P	T PLEASANT, NJ 08742		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
E 000	0 1: 15	0.7					
F 686	Continued From page		F	686			
		t, the nurse should follow scribed by the physician.					
	At 12:17 PM, the surv						
		hat the expectation was to					
		PO for treatments that					
		resident. The LPN/UM or whatever reason, the					
		pical medication was not					
		vould call the physician to					
	make the physician a	ware and change the PO to					
	reflect the care provid	led to the resident.					
	On 4/28/22 at 10:32 A	AM, the surveyor interviewed					
	LPN#2 who stated the						
		esident #59 on 4/26/22.					
		yor that she cleansed the					
	resident's EX Order	26 § 401					
		The surveyor asked					
	LPN#2 what type of c	Iressing she applied to the					
		§ 4b1 . LPN#2 stated, "The					
	border gauze, the one	es that stick." LPN#2 further					
		vrapped the cling around the					
	EX Order 26 § 4b1	on the resident. LPN#2 told					
	the surveyor that she	performed the excorder 26.4(b) performed the example that was the way the					
		erformed the treatment on					
	the resident.	enormed the treatment on					
	On 04/29/22 at 12:14	PM, the surveyor					
	interviewed the Direc	tor of Nursing who stated					
		s performing a wound care					
		d absolutely follow the PO					
	and if there was an is						
	something needed to should notify the resid	be changed, the nurse					
	onodia nodily the resit	John o priyololari.					

A review of the resident's April 2022 electronic

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE  1515 HULSE ROAD  PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	review of the reside that the nurses we and 1700 (5:00 PM they had cleansed review of the reside that the nurses we and 1700 (5:00 PM they had cleansed a focus a Ex.Order 26.4(b that would a that would a the goal of the reside maintain skin integration interventions of the to provide wound to the treatment nurse evaluate discolorate A review of the fact Dry/Clean Policy a verify that there was treatment and to clean proper facility's Dressings Procedure further in the procedure further in the second proce	ration record (eTAR) revealed re signing at 0900 (9:00 AM)  I) from 4/9/22 to 4/27/22 that the resident's EX Order 26 § 4b1  A further rent's April 2022 eTAR revealed re signing at 0900 (9:00 AM)  I) from 4/9/22 to 4/28/22, that the resident's EX Order 26 § 4b1  Idents undated Care Plan rea that the resident had a color of the resident's Care Plan was to rity and to keep  The resident's Care Plan indicated reatment as ordered and for eand podiatry nurse to ion.  Ility's undated Dressings, and Procedure indicated to sa a physician's order for the neck the treatment order in forming the treatment. The Dry/Clean Policy and indicated, "Apply the ordered re with tape or bordered."	F	686			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	•	00/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759 F 759 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(f)( §483.45(f) Medica The facility must e §483.45(f)(1) Medipercent or greater: This REQUIREME by: Based on observa review, it was dete ensure that all medication observa and 4/26/22, the sinurses administer residents. There w (3) errors were obsimedication admini This deficient pract of seven (7) reside #84), that were ad (2) of four (4) nurs evidenced as follow 1. On 4/26/22 at 8 pass, the surveyor Practical Nurse (Lieight (8) medication included two  On 4/26/22 at 8:35	tion Errors. Insure that its- ication error rates are not 5 ication error rates are not 5 insure that its- ication error rates are not 5 insure that its- ication error rates are not 5 insure that its- ication error rates are not 5 insured that the facility failed to a common the endications were administered for more. During the endication performed on 4/25/22 inveyor observed four (4) interest 28 opportunities, and three endications to seven (7) ivere 28 opportunities, and three endication error rate of 10.71 %. Itice was identified for three (3) interest was identified for three (3) interest identified for three (4) interest identified for th	F 75		or More entified not in care with ere drug  btential to be entified not in re of ere med sultant to ractitioner on ractice for at will perform o different or until ensure	6/15/22	
	resident's left and	then right shoulder.		with suggested recommendate by the committee.			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315135	B. WING _			1	C <b>11/2022</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1515 HULSE ROAD  PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		<u>1 00,</u>	11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	A review of the quart (MDS), an assessme management of care resident had a Brief I (BIMS) score of our esident had EX Or A review of the April a reflected a physician date of 11/11/21 for hours then remove a A review of the April administration record a start date of 11/12/2 hen renschedule." The EMA Lidocaine patch was removed at 8:00 PM.  There was no PO to On 4/26/22 at 10:05 LPN #1 reviewed the PO for the EX Order 26 Ex. Order 26.4(b) the PO had included	erly Minimum Data Set ent tool used to facilitate the dated 2/15/22, reflected the nterview for Mental Status tof 15, indicating that the der 26 § 4b1  2022 Order Summary Report of Sorder (PO) with a start apply excorder 26 § 4b1  apply the excorder 26 § 4b1  apply the excorder 26 § 4b1  apply the excorder 26 § 4b1  applied at 8:00 AM and  apply the excorder 26 § 4b1  applied to the excorder 26 § 4b1	F	759			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>)5/11/2022</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	•	3371172022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	why the PO did not because she thou Ex. Order 26.4(b)(1) in On 4/26/22 at 12: the Consultant Ph she does not always she works as a term was able to speak that her company beginning of Febrithe PO and EMAF with the provider provider in real time. The PO is electron provider in real time. The process of entacknowledged that and a medication without a PO.  On 4/26/22 at 1:44 the Director of Nu Management Region provider pharmac 2022 and the CP stated that she works order 26 § 451 PO 14/28/22 at 1:10 the administrative Home Administrative Home Administrative Undated policies to On 4/29/22 at 12: with the DON. The were responsible	N #1 added that she was unsure of include the Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) ght the resident had a PO for the past. ERROR#1  15 PM, the surveyor interviewed armacist (CP) who stated that may come every month because am with other Pharmacists but at to the process. The CP added had been the CP since the may 2022. The CP stated that R was an "integrated system" othermacy, meaning that "when ically entered, it goes to the me." The CP was unsure if D and deferred to the DON for the nurses were to follow PO was not to be administered  4 PM, the surveyor interviewed ring (DON) and Risk ional Nurse who stated that the y had been changed in January was changed in 2022. The DON ould have to review the O for Resident #40.  5 PM, the survey team met with team. The Licensed Nursing or (LNHA) stated that the hat were provided were current.	F 7	759		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>)5/11/2022</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		7571172022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI  DEFICIENCE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	for Resident #40 v unsure of what ha acknowledged tha to be administered DON added that the the PO was clarified A review of the ur "Administering Me LNHA on entrance were administered "Medications are a prescriber orders, frames." Further re administering the THREE (3) times a medication, right of method (route) of medication.  2. On 4/26/22 at 8 pass, the surveyor administer medicate #1 stated that the EX Order 26 § counter /house sto meaning that the filt The LPN #1 adde EX Order 26 § 4b1 Resident #54.	d happened. The DON t there was no PO for to the Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1). The ne LPN #1 was inserviced and	F	759		
		mission Record revealed ncluded unspecified and Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			C <b>05/11/2022</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1515 HULSE ROAD  PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From pa	ge 43	F 75	59		
	reflected the reside of 15, indicating that EX Order 26 § 4  A review of the Aprireflected a PO with 'EX Order 26 § 4  A review of the Apriwith a start date of 2 every 12 hours for pex Order 26 § 4  On 4/26/22 at 10:07 the LPN #1 who start date of 2 every 12 hours for pex Order 26 § 4  The LPN #1 who start date of 2 every 12 hours for pex Order 26 § 4  The LPN #1 administered two (2 during the medication cart, as EX Order 26 § 4  At that time, the sur reviewed the EMAR revealed the PO date of the	2022 Order Summary Report an order date of 2/19/21 for 4/10/1 Excorder 2				
		DON added that the LPN #1  arding the six rights of				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C 0 <b>5/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		ISI 11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	medication admin medication, right or right documentation.  A review of the unal "Administering Medications are administered and "Medications are aprescriber orders, frames." Further readministering the THREE (3) times medication, right of method (route) of medication.  3. On 4/26/22 at 8 pass, the surveyor medication cart in room for Resident she had already and Resident #84 and Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)  At that time, the stapply three (3) resident's XOTE OF THE MAR.  The surveyor review Resident #84.	istration: right patient, right dose, right route, right time, and on.  Indated facility policy for edications" provided by the erevealed that the medications as prescribed. In addition, administered in accordance with including any required time eview reflected, "The individual medication checks the label to verify the right resident, right dosage, right time and right administration before giving the extended and the LPN #2 at the front of the doorway to the was about to administer	F	759			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			C 5/11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		5/11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From pag	·	F7	59		
	A review of the quar	terly MDS dated 3/22/22, at had a BIMS score of out				
	EX Order 26 § 4  A review of the April	2022 Order Summary Report was no PO for EX Order 26 § 451				
	A review of the April	2022 EMAR also revealed PO for EX Order 26 § 4b1				
	the LPN #2 who sta  EX Order 26 § 4  the knees and back discontinued. The L	on				
	reviewed the EMAR #2 stated that she c application of the Ex added that she was The LPN #2 stated to	veyor with the LPN #2 for Resident #84. The LPN ould not find a PO for the Order 26.4(b)(1). The LPN #2 unsure why there was no PO. that she would have to enter a 26 § 4b1. ERROR#3				
	the Consultant Phar she does not always she works as a tean	PM, the surveyor interviewed macist (CP) who stated that s come every month because in with other Pharmacists but to the process. The CP added				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			C <b>)5/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1515 HULSE ROAD  PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	beginning of Februathe PO and EMAR with the PO and EMAR with the PO is electronic provider in real time nurses entered PO the process of enteracknowledged that and a medication without a PO.  On 4/26/22 at 1:44 the DON and Risk Michael without a PO.  On 4/26/22 at 1:44 the DON and Risk Michael without a PO.  On 4/26/22 at 1:40 the changed in January changed in January changed in 2022. The policies of the undated policies of the undated policies of the undated policies of the DON. The I were responsible for the DON stated that happened with the a PO. The DON addinserviced regarding administration: right right dose, right rour documentation.  A review of the undated that a policies of the undated policies administration administration administration administration administration.	as been the CP since the ary 2022. The CP stated that was an "integrated system" armacy, meaning that "when ally entered, it goes to the "." The CP was unsure if and deferred to the DON for	F 75	59			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING				C 11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	•	15	TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 515 HULSE ROAD T PLEASANT, NJ 08742		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759 F 880 SS=D	frames." Further review administering the me THREE (3) times to we medication, right dose method (route) of admedication. Also, "As medication, the indivimedication records in record: a. the date an administered, b. the date of the da	eluding any required time ew reflected, "The individual dication checks the label rerify the right resident, right age, right time and right ministration before giving the required or indicated for a dual administering the the resident's medical ad time the medication was dosage, c. the route of e signature and title of the the drug."  9.2(d)  & Control		759			6/15/22
	§483.80 Infection Co. The facility must esta infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environmedevelopment and transitiseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un	ntrol blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ass.  prevention and control  blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:  em for preventing, identifying, ag, and controlling infections iseases for all residents, ors, and other individuals					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C 05/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE  1515 HULSE ROAD  PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		1 00/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	scepted national sta §483.80(a)(2) Writter procedures for the procedures for the procedures for the procedures for the procedure of survers possible communical infections before the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trato be followed to precedure of the procedure of the persons in the facility (iii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trato be followed to precedure of the procedure of the personner of the personner that the procedure of	to §483.70(e) and following andards;  In standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, stillance designed to identify ble diseases or y can spread to other (f); Impossible incidents of see or infections should be insmission-based precautions went spread of infections; colation should be used for a set not limited to: action of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the ses under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct is or their food, if direct the disease; and a procedures to be followed in the for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the	F8	380			

` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
B. WING _		C <b>05/11/2022</b>
ER	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742	
	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
v, it of ed ne ical	F880 SS=D CFR(s): 483.80 (1) (2) (4) (e) (Prevention and Control ¿ The nurse identified to allege of compliance with CDC guide hand washing and proper glov according to standard precauti in-serviced and completed a c to ensure standards of practice completed properly  ¿ All residents have the potent affected  ¿ Medical Doctor/Nurse Practi notified of alleged concerns re hand hygiene and proper glov handwashing for resident #40  ¿ The Director of Nursing, Infe Preventionist, or designee will random audits on Hand Hygie proper glove use via direct observation/return demonstrat for no less than 2 months or un compliance is satisfactory. ¿ The findings will be reported reviewed with the QAPI comm the committee determines the	edly be out elines for re use ions was ompetency e were  tial to be  tioner egarding e usage and ection perform 5 ne and tion Weekly ntil  and wittee. When problem no
	B. WING  ER  D PREFIX TAG	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE  1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742  D PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE. DEFICIENCY)  F 880  F

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	L , IDENIT EICATIONI NILIMPED:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING		0!	C 5/11/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	compliance comparer rubs are generally let the absence of a sin cleaning hands.  In addition, included wear to wear gloves.  Wear gloves, accord when it can be reast contact with blood of materials, mucous in potentially contamine equipment could occ Gloves are not a sulf your task requires hygiene prior to don the patient or the patient or the patient or the patient care, if gloves become visibly soile following a task, mo body site to a clean or if another clinical occurs.  On 4/26/22 at 8:27 / pass, the surveyor of Practical Nurse (LPI Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1 included Ex.Order	Insidue to evidence of better ed to soap and water. Hand ess irritating to hands and, in k, are an effective method of guidelines as to when and:  Iting to Standard Precautions, onably anticipated that rother potentially infectious nembranes, non-intact skin, ated skin or contaminated cur.  Destitute for hand hygiene. gloves, perform hand ning gloves, before touching tient environment. The immediately after perform hand hygiene during s become damaged, gloves d with blood or body fluids wing from work on a soiled body site on the same patient indication for hand hygiene  AM, during the medication observed the Licensed N) preparing to administer to the Resident #40 which 26.4(b)(1), status and the surveyor observed	F 88	ROOT CAUSE ANALYSIS  1) EVENT: Annual Survey May 2) TEAM FACILITATORS: Adm Director of Nursing, Infection Prev (IP) GOVERNING BODY: Quality Ass Performance Improvement (QAP Committee 3) PROBLEMS IDENTIFIED: ¿ The facility staff allegedly fail appropriately perform hand hygie properly, as they were deficient in practiced according to CDC guide and wear gloves according to sta precautions.  4) CONTRIBUTING FACTORS ¿ The nurse did not change he and perform hand hygiene prior to down the lower lid of the eye for to administration of the eye drops ¿ The nurse also used the sam to pat both eyes ¿ The nurse did not do hand hy after removing gloves  5) ROOT CAUSES: ¿ Lack of knowledge that of wh don/doff gloves ¿ Lack of knowledge that glove a substitute for hand hygiene. ¿ Facility could have increased education and competencies of g and hand hygiene  6) CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:	inistrator, eventionist surance (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		
	the LPN bring the m	edications to be administered		¿ The nurse identified with imp			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		05/11/2022	
TVAINE OF T	TOVIDER OR GOLF EIER				)DL		
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		1515 HULSE ROAD			
				PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pag	e 51	F 8	80			
	on the resident vusing a spoon and he cup with a straw so to take the oral medical administered the and administered the facilitate cup with a straw so to take the oral medical administered the cup with a straw so to take the oral medical administe	position the resident. The res and placed the sent's ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and same gloves, the LPN with his/her oral medications and the resident's Styrofoam that the resident was able to cions. Then, the LPN ler 26.4(b)(1) to the ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) to the ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and the resident's ed the resident's ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and ex.Order 26.4(b)		proper glove use was in-ser completed a competency to standards of practice was or properly  ¿ The Director of Nursing Preventionist or designee w competencies with return de of hand hygiene and proper random employees to ensur practice is being carried out healthcare-associated infection of Nursing, Infection Preventionist, or designee w random audits on Hand Hygiproper glove use via direct observation/return demonst	ensure ompleted  I, Infection rill conduct emonstration glove use on re standard to prevent tions.  ATIONS: ection will perform 5 giene and		
	hand hygiene after rebefore putting on gloobserved the LPN chygiene before returning to the medialcohol-based hand of the LPN who stated to proper hand hygiene Preventionist (IP)/LP hygiene should be peputting on gloves. The	t observed the LPN use epositioning the resident and ves. The surveyor had not lange gloves or use hand administration. Upon cation cart, the LPN used an		for no less than 2 months or compliance is satisfactory a will be reported and reviewed QAPI committee. When the determines the problem no audits will be conducted on basis.  8) List of education compliant completed each area of Professionals- Top Line State Preventionist  Keep Covid-19 Out- View Frontline Staff	nd the findings ed with the e committee longer exists, a random  eted and staff f education:  Public Health ff & Infection		
	resident that she had starting Resident #40	I completed med pass before  Or When asked if the LPN  Inge gloves at any time		Clean Hands- Viewed by Staff     Closely Monitor Reside			

PRINTED: 08/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315135 R WING 05/11/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1515 HULSE ROAD CREST POINTE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 880 Continued From page 52 F 880 during the medication pass, the LPN stated "I Covid-19- Viewed by Frontline Staff didn't. I was supposed to." The LPN PPE Lessons- Viewed by Frontline acknowledged that she had put on gloves and Staff had not changed the gloves during the Nursing Home Infection Preventionist Training Course Module 5 - Outbreaksmedication pass for Resident #40. The LPN stated that she usually wore gloves for the Exord Top Line Staff & Infection Preventionist administration for Resident #40 because Nursing Home Infection Preventionist the resident sometimes had Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) Training Course Module 4 - Infection Surveillance-Top Line Staff & Infection Preventionist The surveyor reviewed the medical record for Nursing Home Infection Preventionist Resident #40. Training Course Module 7 - Hand Hygiene- All Staff Including Top Line Staff A review of the resident's quarterly Minimum Data & Infection Preventionist Set (MDS), an assessment tool used to facilitate Nursing Home Infection Preventionist the management of care dated 2/15/22, reflected Training Course Module 6A - Principles of the resident had a brief interview for mental Standard Precautions- All Staff Including status (BIMS) score o out of 15, indicating that Top Line Staff & Infection Preventionist the resident's EX Or Nursing Home Infection Preventionist Training Course Module 6B - Principles of On 4/28/22 at 1:10 PM, the survey team met with Transmission Based Precautions - - All the Administrative team. The Director of Nursing Staff Including Top Line Staff & Infection Preventionist (DON) stated that she would expect nurses to perform hand hygiene before and after putting on and taking off gloves. In addition, the DON stated that the gloves should have been changed and hand hygiene should have been performed before administering Ex. Order 26.4(b)(1) to the resident. On 4/29/22 at 12:00 PM, the survey team met with the DON. The DON stated that the LPN #1 was inserviced regarding when administering was perform proper hand hygiene prior to and after administration and to change gloves. On 5/2/22 at 11:11 AM, the surveyor, in the presence of the survey team, interviewed the IP/LPN who stated that she had been doing the inservices regarding hand hygiene because there

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315135	B. WING _			C <b>05/11/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP C 1515 HULSE ROAD PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		03/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	was no Assistant I surveyor reviewed used for Resident and the IP stated, happened." The IF the resident the LF hand hygiene and changed prior to e hand hygiene beforgloves.  A review of the fact "Handwashing/Harfacility considers heans to prevent addition, the facility alcohol-based han should be done be with residents, after skin, after removin does not replace he Integration of glove hygiene is recognitive.	Director of Nursing. The the process that the LPN had #40 during the medication pass "That should not have added that after repositioning PN should have performed gloves should have been ye drop administration with re and after putting on the  ility policy dated 2/10/22 for and Hygiene" reflected that the and hygiene the primary the spread of infections. In y policy reflected that use of d rub or soap, and water fore and after direct contact er contact with resident's intact g gloves. "The use of gloves and washing/hand hygiene. e use along with routine hand zed as the best practice for are-associated infections."	F	380			

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
7.1.12 . 27.11 .		.52		A. BUILDING: _		55 2	
		061502		B. WING		05/1	1/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE	1515 HULS PT PLEAS	E ROAD ANT, NJ 0874	2		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000			
S 560	Code, Chapter 8:39, 3 Long Term Care Facil submit a plan of corre completion date, for e that the plan is impler deficiencies may resu	r Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensur- lities. The facility must be be be be be be be be standards for Licensur- lities. The facility must be	e of sure ect n in	S 560			6/15/22
	by: Based on interviews a facility documentation facility failed to mainta direct care staff to res shifts and the overnig state of New Jersey. 14 day shifts and 4 of reviewed. Findings include:  Reference: New Jerse (DOH) memo, dated 0 with N.J.S.A. (New Je 30:13-18, new minimuring homes," indic Governor signed into	ey Department of Heal 01/28/2021, "Complian ersey Statutes Annotate um staffing requiremen ated the New Jersey	at the um by the r 14 of th ce ed)		S560 8:395.1 (a) Mandatory Access to Care ¿ No residents were identified ¿ Residents of the facility have the potential to be affected ¿ Director of Nursing, Staffing Coordinator and Administrator will medaily during the week to review recruitment efforts, staffing for next da and staffing for upcoming week. ¿ The facility has developed a Cultuc Committee focused on recruitment. and retention of staff along with custor service and the employee experience. ¿ The facility has implemented the	et Ny, ure mer	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

**Electronically Signed** 

(X6) DATE 06/03/22

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING: (X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED			
		061502		B. WING		05/11/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
			1515 HULS			
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE	PT PLEAS	ANT, NJ 0874	2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	e 1		S 560		
5 500	established minimum nursing homes. The feffective on 02/01/20 One Certified Nurse A residents for the day One direct care staff residents for the ever fewer than half of all and continuous and continuous aide duties: an one direct care staff residents for the night direct care staff residents for the night direct care staff mem CNA and perform CNA and perform CNA and perform CNA review of the "Nurse completed by the fact through 4/9/22 and 4 revealed the staffing meet the minimum relight residents for the 14 residents for the 14 residents for the 14 residents for the odocumented below:  - 04/03/22, had 9 CN day shift, required 13 - 04/03/22, had 10 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/05/22, had 10 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/06/22, had 10 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/06/22, had 10 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/06/22, had 10 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/06/22, had 10 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/06/22, had 10 Cl day shift, required 13	a staffing requirements in following ratio(s) were 21:  Aide (CNA) to every eight shift.  Member to every 10 and shift, provided that staff members shall be at staff member shall be at CNA and shall performed that shift, provided that ear shall sign in to world the shift, provided that ear shall sign in to world the shift, provided that ear shall sign in to world the shift, provided that ear shall sign in to world the shift and one CNA and shift and one CNA and shift and one CNA are day shift and one CNA are the shift as  As for 102 residents on CNAs.  As for 101 residents on CNAs.  NAs for 101 residents on CNAs.	ght no e m ach k as a 3/22 not to A to  i the s on on the on the	5 560	Champion Program to mentor new employees which has been proven to raise retention rates.  ¿ The facility participates in an interdisciplinary Quality Care Resourcall to review open positions, recruitm tactics, and changes to improve outcomes.  ¿ Contract staff utilization is review weekly to identify trends and opportu.  ¿ The facility has contracts in place multiple staffing agencies as an effort provide additional staff when needed.  ¿ The facility has implemented a multifaceted approach for recruitment retention of employees, Job fairs, Fle scheduling, Increased utilization of Pl staff, Implementation of OnShift, Multimedia advertisements, Partners with schools, Sign on bonuses, Refer bonuses, Pick-up shift bonuses, Boomerang campaign to rehire staff thave resigned, Rate adjustments, Be adjustments, Contract staff utilization Implementation of Temporary Nurse Aprogram, Text message campaigns.  ¿ The administrator/designee will reference the minutes from resident council to determine whether any concerns regarding care and services are identification monthly for two months and then quarterly.  ¿ The results of Resident Council minutes as well as recruitment data we reviewed by the Administrator or designation at the quarterly QAPI meeting.	ce nent  red bi- nities. e with t to  t and xible RN  nip ral hat nefit , Aide eview  ified
	day shift, required 13 - 04/06/22, had 10 Cl day shift, required 13	CNAs. NAs for 101 residents of CNAs. As for 101 residents or	on the		·	gnee

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061502		B. WING		05/1	1/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S	TREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIP CODE			
	10115211 011 001 1 2.2.1		515 HULS	, ,	,			
CREST PO	DINTE REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE		ANT, NJ 08742	2			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	2		S 560				
	- 04/08/22, had 8 CN/day shift, required 14 - 04/09/22, had 9 CN/day shift, required 14 - 04/10/22, had 9 CN/day shift, required 14 - 04/10/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/11/22, had 10 CN/day shift, required 13 - 04/12/22, had 8 CN/day shift, required 13 - 04/13/22, had 8 CN/day shift, required 13 - 04/14/22, had 11 CN/day shift, required 13 - 04/14/22 had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/15/22 had 9 CNA/day shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 10 CN/day shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 7 total the overnight shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 9 CNA day shift, required 13 - 04/16/22, had 9 C	As for 105 residents on the CNAs. I staff for 105 residents on quired 8 total staff. IAs for 101 residents on the CNAs. As for 101 residents on the CNAs. As for 101 residents on the CNAs. IAs for 101 residents on the CNAs. IS for 104 residents on the CNAs. IAS for 104 residents on the CNAs. IAS for 104 residents on the CNAs. IAS for 104 residents on the CNAs. I staff for 104 residents on the CNAs. I staff for 104 residents on the CNAs. I staff for 104 residents on the CNAs.	ne n	3 300				
	On 5/2/22 at 10:51 AM	M, the surveyor interviewe	ed					

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IN .	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED	
		061502	B. WING		05	/11/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR S	UPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
CREST POINTE REHA	BILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE	SE ROAD				
		PT PLEA	SANT, NJ 0874	I			
PREFIX (EAC	H DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED 1 DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE FO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
(LNHA) when speak to the that "some on the 7-3 doing ever staffing received any agency state to hire staff stopped us.  Review of by the LNH sufficient in competency services for resident can the LNHA.	ed Nursing to acknowle minimur times we a shift because thing we appure the facility of and some sing agence the facility of t	Home Administrator edged and was able to n staffing ratios. He stated are not meeting the minimum use of call outs, but we are can to be within the minimum . Right now we don't have in the past we were using flarch of 2022; we were able e staff came back so we	S 560				

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	•
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315135 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	8/2/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CREST POINTE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		1515 HULSE ROAD		
		PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742		
·	•		<u> </u>	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0609 483.12(c)(1)(4)	Correction  Completed 06/15/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0610 483.12(c)(2)-(4)	Correction  Completed  06/15/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0623 483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8)	Correction  Completed  06/15/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0625 483.15(d)(1)(2)	Correction  Completed 06/15/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0641 483.20(g)	Correction Completed 06/15/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0686 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)	Correction  Completed  06/15/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0759 483.45(f)(1)	Correction  Completed 06/15/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Correction  Completed  06/15/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO	SENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)  REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR	<u> </u>	DATE	
	JP TO SURVEY CO			K FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCI				YES NO

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

CIATE I ONW. REVIOU RELIGIT							
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT				
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building						
061502 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	8/2/2022	Y3			
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
CREST POINTE REHABILITATION	NAND HEALTHCARE CENTER	1515 HULSE ROAD					
		PT PLEASANT, NJ 08742					

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

		T		T	
ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5
ID Prefix S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
8:39-5.1(a) Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC	06/15/2022	LSC		LSC	
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC		LSC		LSC	
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	 Reg. #	Completed
LSC		LSC		LSC	
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	 Reg. #	Completed
LSC		LSC	Completed	LSC	
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC		LSC		LSC	
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR	•	DATE
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE		DATE
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY O 5/11/2022	COMPLETED ON		ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIE TED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN		YES NO
			Page 1 of 1	EVENT ID:	K64U12

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: